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Name of Reporting Company

FirstEnergy Corp. (a)

FirstEnergy Ventures Corp. (b)
Bay Shore Power Company
(d)

Centerior Energy Services,
Inc. (d)

Eastroc Technologies, LLC (c)
Engineered Processes, Ltd. (c)
Warrenton River Terminal,
Ltd. (d)

FirstEnergy Facilities Services
Group, LLC (b)

Dunbar Mechanical, Inc. (e)
Edwards Electrical &
Mechanical, Inc. (e)
Elliot-Lewis Corporation (e)
A. A. Duckett, Inc.

Duckett Plumbing, LLC
Sautter Crane Rental, Inc.
E-L Enterprises, Inc.

Modern Air Conditioning, Inc.
Airdex Air Conditioning
Corporation

R.L. Anderson, Inc.

L.H. Cranston and Sons, Inc.
(e)

Roth Bros., Inc. (e)

The Hattenbach Company (e)
R.P.C. Mechanical, Inc. (e)
Spectrum Controls Systems,
Inc. (e)

FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.
(b)
FirstEnergy Engineering, Inc.

®

ITEM 1 - ORGANIZATION CHART

Energy

(ERC) or

Gas
(GRO)
Related

Company

ERC
ERC
ERC
ERC

ERC

ERC
ERC
ERC
ERC
ERC
ERC
ERC

ERC
ERC

ERC
ERC
ERC
ERC

ERC

ERC

ERC

ERC

Date of

Organization

01/26/1998
06/01/1994
04/30/1996
12/30/1996

09/03/1996

07/16/1956
02/28/1968
05/21/1998
03/01/1973
09/19/2003
12/10/1991
04/27/1965

01/18/1995
08/28/1961

01/02/1951
09/06/1947
03/21/1969
04/21/1959

04/18/1988

08/08/1997

08/09/1996

08/03/2000

State of

Organization

Ohio
Ohio
Delaware

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Indiana

Pennsylvania

Delaware
New Jersey

Pennsylvania

Florida

Florida
Florida

Maryland
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio

Ohio

Ohio
Ohio

Delaware

Percentage

of Voting

Securities
Held

100.0
100.0
50.0
50.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

90.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
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sk
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GPU Diversified Holdings,
LLC (GPUDH) (b)

GPU Solar, Inc. ERC
GPU Distributed Power, Inc. * ERC
Ballard Power Systems Inc. (c) ERC
EnviroTech Investment Fund

I LP (¢c) ERC
EnerTech Capital Partners II,

LP (¢) ERC
* Inactive

11/07/1997
02/29/2000

New Jersey 50.0%*
Delaware 100.0

9.9%**

2.0%*

** Set forth the percentage of interest held directly or indirectly by FirstEnergy Corp.

1

(s)
v)
(w)
(W)
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ITEM 1 - ORGANIZATION CHART (Continued)

Energy
(ERC) or Percentage of
Gas (GRO) Voting
Related Date of State of Securities Nature of
Name of Reporting Company Company Organization  Organization Held Business

FirstEnergy Corp. (a) (Continued)
Ohio Edison Company (OE) (b)
EnviroTech Investment Fund I, LP (¢) ERC 6.0 ** (u)
PowerSpan Corp. (¢) ERC 05/01/1997 Delaware 25.4]1 ** (0)

Kinetic Ventures I, LLC (¢) ERC 04/15/1997 Delaware 11.11 ** )



