FIRSTENERGY CORP Form U-9C-3 March 23, 2005

U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549 FORM U-9C-3

QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO RULE 58 OF THE PUBLIC UTILITY HOLDING COMPANY ACT OF 1935

For the quarterly period ended <u>December 31, 2004</u>

FirstEnergy Corp. (File No. 70-09501)
(Name of Registered Holding Company)

76 South Main Street, Akron, Ohio 44308 (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

FirstEnergy Corp.

Quarterly Report Pursuant to Rule 58 of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935

For the quarterly period ended <u>December 31, 2004</u>

Table of Contents

Item No.	Title	Page
1	Organization Chart	1-4
2	Issuances and Renewals of Securities and Capital Contributions	5
3	Associate Transactions	6-7
4	Summary of Aggregate Investment	8
5	Other Investments	9
6	Financial Statements and Exhibits:	
	A - Financial Statements	10
	B - Exhibits	11
	C - Certificate of FirstEnergy Corp.	11
	Signature	12

Note: All dollar amounts shown in this Form U-9C-3 are expressed in thousands unless otherwise noted.

ITEM 1 - ORGANIZATION CHART

Name of Reporting Company	Energy (ERC) or Gas (GRC) Related Company	Date of Organization	State of Organization	Percentage of Voting Securities Held	Nature of Business
FirstEnergy Corp. (a)					
FirstEnergy Ventures Corp. (b) Bay Shore Power Company (d) Centerior Energy Services,	ERC	01/26/1998	Ohio	100.0	(h)
Inc. (d)	ERC	06/01/1994	Ohio	100.0	(i)
Eastroc Technologies, LLC (c)	ERC	04/30/1996	Delaware	50.0 **	(j)
Engineered Processes, Ltd. (c)	ERC	12/30/1996	Ohio	50.0 **	(j)
Warrenton River Terminal,					97
Ltd. (d)	ERC	09/03/1996	Ohio	100.0	(k)
FirstEnergy Facilities Services Group, LLC (b) Dunbar Mechanical, Inc. (e)	ERC	07/16/1956	Ohio	100.0	(a)
Edwards Electrical &	EKC	07/10/1930	Ollio	100.0	(g)
Mechanical, Inc. (e)	ERC	02/28/1968	Indiana	100.0	(g)
Elliot-Lewis Corporation (e)	ERC	05/21/1998	Pennsylvania	100.0	(g)
A. A. Duckett, Inc.	ERC	03/01/1973	Delaware	100.0	(g)
Duckett Plumbing, LLC	ERC	09/19/2003	New Jersey	90.0	(g)
Sautter Crane Rental, Inc. E-L Enterprises, Inc.	ERC	12/10/1991	Pennsylvania	100.0	(1)
Modern Air Conditioning, Inc. Airdex Air Conditioning	ERC	04/27/1965	Florida	100.0	(g)
Corporation	ERC	01/18/1995	Florida	100.0	(g)
R.L. Anderson, Inc.	ERC	08/28/1961	Florida	100.0	(g)
L.H. Cranston and Sons, Inc.					ν.
(e)	ERC	01/02/1951	Maryland	100.0	(g)
Roth Bros., Inc. (e)	ERC	09/06/1947	Ohio	100.0	(g)
The Hattenbach Company (e)	ERC	03/21/1969	Ohio	100.0	(m)
R.P.C. Mechanical, Inc. (e)	ERC	04/21/1959	Ohio	100.0	(g)
Spectrum Controls Systems, Inc. (e)	ERC	04/18/1988	Ohio	100.0	(g)
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. (b) FirstEnergy Engineering, Inc.	ERC	08/08/1997	Ohio	100.0	(n)
(f)	ERC	08/09/1996	Ohio	100.0	(t)
	ERC	08/03/2000	Delaware	100.0	(r)

GPU Diversified Holdings,

LLC (GPUDH) (b)					
GPU Solar, Inc.	ERC	11/07/1997	New Jersey	50.0**	(s)
GPU Distributed Power, Inc. *	ERC	02/29/2000	Delaware	100.0	
Ballard Power Systems Inc. (c)	ERC				(v)
EnviroTech Investment Fund					
I, LP(c)	ERC			9.9**	(u)
EnerTech Capital Partners II,					
LP (c)	ERC			2.0**	(w)

^{*} Inactive

1

^{**} Set forth the percentage of interest held directly or indirectly by FirstEnergy Corp.

ITEM 1 - ORGANIZATION CHART (Continued)

Name of Reporting Company	Energy (ERC) or Gas (GRC) Related Company	Date of Organization	State of Organization	Percentage of Voting Securities Held	Nature of Business
FirstEnergy Corp. (a) (Continued)					
Ohio Edison Company (OE) (b) EnviroTech Investment Fund I, LP (c)	ERC			6.0 **	(u)
PowerSpan Corp. (c)	ERC	05/01/1997	Delaware	25.41 **	(o)
Kinetic Ventures I, LLC (c)	ERC	04/15/1997	Delaware	11.11 **	(p)